NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING: WARREN COUNTY BUDGET COMMISSION

The Warren County Budget Commission will hold a Public Meeting on Wednesday, August 28, 2024, at 9:00 a.m., Room 128, Warren County Administration Building, 406 Justice Drive, Lebanon, OH 45036.

The Budget Commission will discuss the Local Government Fund. There will be a discussion of the State statue formula and creating a new Alternative formula. All of the above is in accordance with Sections 5747.51 and 5747.53 of the Ohio Revised Code.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF BUDGET COMMISSION, IN AND FOR WARREN COUNTY, OHIO.

PUBLISH: Warren County Website Email Notification to all Local Governments Public Bulletin Board at the Warren County Administration Building